
 

  Himachal Pradesh 

        Jal Shakti Vibhag 

 

                                   NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

                       Sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 are invited by the Executive 

Engineer, JSV Division, Kullu on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following works from the 

approved and eligible contractors, enlisted in JSV Department. 

TENDER SCHEDULE:- 

 

1. Date and time of issue of tender form:-  16.11.2023 upto 05:00 P.M. 
2. Date and time of receipt of tenders:-   17.11.2023 upto 11:00 A.M. 
3. Date and time of opening of tenders:-  17.11.2023  at 03:30 P.M. 

 
   The earnest money in the shape of FDR duly pledged in favour of the 

Executive Engineer, JSV Division Kullu should be attached with each tender case. Tender 

without earnest money shall summarily be rejected. The tender form will be issue from the office 

after scrutiny of their application. If the office happens to be closed on the Date of receipt of the 

tenders as specified above the tenders will be received and opened on the next working day at 

the same time and venue. The tender forms and other detailed conditions can be downloaded 

from the website www.hpiph.org or can be had from the office of Executive Engineer JSV Division 

Kullu upto 5:00 PM dated 16.11.2023. 

 

Job 

No. 1 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to LIS Bhatgran Tuniseri in Tehsil 

Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Removal of silt from pump house and 

campus) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,92,560/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,900/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 2 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to various LWSS/WSS under JS sub 

Division Shat in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Providing and 

fixing cast steel Reflux valve 125mm,100mm and 80mm dia) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,69,412/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,390/-, Time Limit:- 20 Days ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 3 

Name of 

work 

Construction of LIS Neoli Tharman in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) 

(SH:- Restoration of damages of agriculture land by providing wall 

along the Rising main). 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,51,616/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,040/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 4 

Name of 

work 

Providing WSS to PC Habitation of Samalang Tiun in Tehsil and 

Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of G.I pipe of 

different dia). 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,44,647/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,900/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

http://www.hpiph.org/


Job 

No. 5 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to LIS Neoli Tharman in CV Kharahal 

in Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Dismentalling of RCC pipe 150mm dia 

=1500 Rmt and 250mm dia=1200 Rmt at various point) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,58,854/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,180/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 6 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages of public utilities around of STP Badah 

in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Construction of RCC Manhole 

chamber=8 Nos.) SDF/2023/1659 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,81.934/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,640/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 7 

Name of 

work 

Immediate restoration of rain damages of various WSS Kullu Town 

in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Providing, fixing and testing of 

7.5 HP submersible pump set with allied accessories at Suma.) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,03,774/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,080/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 8 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil and Distt. 

Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Construction of Random Rubble Masonary wall in 

front of water supply storage tank near Ramshilla.) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,05,352/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,110/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 9 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of Rain Damages to  WSS Upper Khalada in Kullu Distt. 

(HP) (SH:- Excavation, dismantling and realying of GI pipe 100 mm 

dia 420 Rmt at RD  1650 to 2070 = 420 Rmt)  SDF/2023/122 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,72,554/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,500/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 

10 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of Rain Damages to  WSS Upper Khalada in Kullu Distt. 

(HP) (SH:- Excavation, dismantling and realying of GI pipe 100 mm 

dia 455 Rmt at RD  1130 to 1585) SDF/2023/119 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,72,554/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,500/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 

11 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of Rain Damages to WSS Upper Khalada in Kullu Distt 

(H.P) (SH:- Excavation, dismantling and relaying of GI pipe 100 mm 

dia 470 Rmt at RD 100 to 200=100 Rmt, 500 to 550=50 Rmt, 780 to 

800= 20 Rmt, 1120 to1150= 30Rmt, 1350 to 1370=20 Rmt, 1645 to 

1895= 250 Rmt) SDF/ 2023/120 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,77,095/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,600/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
 

Job 

No. 

12 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of Rain Damages to  WSS Upper Khalada in Kullu Distt. 

(HP) (SH:- Excavation, dismantling and realying of GI pipe 100 mm 

dia 450 Rmt at RD 100 to 200 = 100Rmt, 300 to 400 = 100 Rmt, 660 



to 700 =40 Rmt, 850 to 870 = 20 Rmt, 870 to 980 = 110 Rmt , 980 

to 1000 = 20 Rmt, 1585 to 1645 = 60 Rmt)  SDF/2023/121 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,75,856/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,600/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 

13 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages of public utilities around of STP 

LankaBekar in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Removal of silt, 

earth work by mechanical means/ manual means.) 

SDF/2023/1660. 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,00,672/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,020/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 

14 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to LWSS/WSS to Bhuntar Town in 

Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Providing and fixing sluice valve of 

various dia) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,89,556/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,800/-, Time Limit:- 15 Days,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 

15 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damaged to Sewerage scheme Bhunter Town in 

Tehsil & Distt. Kullu (SH:- Providing, laying and  jointing of PVC 

pipes 150mm dia at RD 0 to 350 at Trehan Chowk) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,85,286/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,800/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 

16 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O LWSS/ LIS Khokhan Jamot and Seuind Hathithan in 

Tehsil Bhunter Distt. Kullu. (SH:- Operation repair and maintenance 

of  scheme for 6 months) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,65,047/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,400/-, Time Limit:- 06 Months,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 

17 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages  Sewerage scheme Bhuntar Town, 

Sewerage Scheme Jard, LIS Shamshi Phase1st  in Tehsil Bhunter 

Distt. Kullu. ( SH:- Removal of slit/slips  at STP & pump house  ) 

SDF 2023/79 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,80,052/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,600/-, Time Limit:- 15 Days,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
 
 
 
 

Job 

No. 

18 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages of LIS Neoli Tharman in Tehsil and 

Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- C/O Half Brick work and paver blocks 

around building) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,71,909/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,440/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 



Job 

No. 

19 

Name of 

work 

Augmentation of WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (SH:- 

C/O MDF Board and Re-wiring of type-II Qtr. at JS Circle complex 

at Bashing) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,91,354/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,850/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 

20 

Name of 

work 

A/R and M/O Sewerage Scheme Bhuntar Town in Tehsil Bhuntar 

Distt. Kullu (SH:- Providing and fixing rewiring and other electrical 

accessories at STP Sharabai Zone B and C) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,74,208/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,500/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 

21 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O various WSS/LWSS/LIS under section Kharahal in 

Tehsil and distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Operation and maintenance of 

gravity main, valve, storage tanks, distribution system and pumping 

machinery of the scheme for 2 months.) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,06,785/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,140/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 

22 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O various WSS under Jal Shakti Division Kullu (H.P) (SH:- 

Repair and maintenance of computers and printers under Jal Shakti 

Division Kullu, Sub Division Kullu & Sub Division Shamshi.) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,70,700/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,420/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 

23 

Name of 

work 

R/M of sewerage scheme Bhuntar in Tehsil Bhunter Distt. Kullu. 

(SH:- Consultancy services,survey and investigation, prepration of 

L-section, maps and DPR for Providing sewerage scheme to left out 

area between Kullu MC area to NP Bhuntar including Bara Bhuin 

ward No.-7 of NP Bhuntar and adjoining area etc, Realignment of 

sewerage network ,upgradation and capacity enhancement of STP 

Jarad)    

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,92,340/-, Earnest Money: Rs 10,000/-, Time Limit:- 01 Month,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 
 
 
 

Job 

No. 

24 

Name of 

work 

R/M of WSS  Bhuntar in Tehsil Bhunter Distt. Kullu. (SH:- Survey 

investigation and prepration of Detailed Project Report)    

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,86,579/-, Earnest Money: Rs 10,000/-, Time Limit:- 01 Month,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 

25 

Name of 

work 

R/M of sewerage scheme Bhuntar in Tehsil Bhunter Distt. Kullu. 

(SH:- Consultancy services,survey and investigation, prepration of 

L-section, maps and DPR for Providing sewerage scheme to left out 

area between Kullu MC area to NP Bhuntar including balh-1, Balh-

II, Mohal, Shamshi, Shurad, Tegubehar, adjoining area etc. 



Realignment of Sewerage network, upgradation and capacity 

enhancement of STP Sharabai)    

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,92,340/-, Earnest Money: Rs 10,000/-, Time Limit:- 01 Month,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

Job 

No. 

26 

Name of 

work 

Stock Storage (SH:- Providing and supplying of ratchet pipe 

threaders and pipe wrenches of various diameters) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,53,932/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,100/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

General Conditions. 
1 The contractors/firms should possess the following documents (Photocopy to be 

attached):- 

2. Latest renewal/enlistment of contractor’s registration.  

3.  PAN No and GST Registration. EPF Registration No. before award of work. 

4. Draft Notice Inviting Tender/ Drawing/ specifications can be seen in the office of the 

undersigned on any working day between 11.00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M. 

5. Ambiguous/ telegraphic/ conditional tenders or tenders by fax shall not be entertained/ 

considered in any case. 

6. The Executive Engineer, reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or all tenders 

without assigning any reasons. 

7. The tender form will not be issued to the defaulter contractors. 

8. The offer shall remain valid up to 90 days after the opening of the tenders. 

9. The contractor must quoted their rates both in words as well as in figures. 

 

 

Executive Engineer  

JSV Division Kullu  

                                                               On behalf of the Governor of HP 

 

 

No. JSV-IDK-CB-TA-NIT/2023-24-10543-93   Dated:-06.11.2023  

Copy forwarded to the following for information:- 

1 The Engineer-in- Chief, JSV Department Shimla. 
2 All the Chief Engineer, JSV Department. 
3 All the Superintending Engineer, JSV Department. 
4 All the Executive Engineer, JSV Department. 
5 The Deputy Commissioner, Kullu. 
6 All the Assistant Engineer, under this Division. 
7 All the head of the Branches under this Division. 
8 Notice Board.    

                                                                                               

 

 

Executive Engineer 

JSV Division Kullu 

 

 

 


